—
ARC FAULT DETECTION DEVICE (AFDD)
The new Arc Fault Detection Device S-ARC1
Maximum safety – easy installation
The S-ARC1 is the new 1P+N
Arc Fault Detection Device
(AFDD) with an integrated
Miniature Circuit Breaker (MCB)

EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Ordering details
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg
qty
pce
1P+N B
6 750130 S-ARC1 B6 2CSA255901R9065 0.180 1
10 178132 S-ARC1 B10 2CSA255901R9105 0.180 1
13 750031 S-ARC1 B13 2CSA255901R9135 0.180 1
16 178033 S-ARC1 B16 2CSA255901R9165 0.180 1
20 749936 S-ARC1 B20 2CSA255901R9205 0.180 1
25 341116 S-ARC1 B25 2CSA255901R9255 0.18 1
32 341017 S-ARC1 B32 2CSA255901R9325 0.18 1
40 340812 S-ARC1 B40 2CSA255901R9405 0.18 1
1P+N C
6 177937 S-ARC1 C6 2CSA255901R9064 0.180 1
10 749837 S-ARC1 C10 2CSA255901R9104 0.180 1
13 500735 S-ARC1 C13 2CSA255901R9134 0.180 1
16 886136 S-ARC1 C16 2CSA255901R9164 0.180 1
20 175438 S-ARC1 C20 2CSA255901R9204 0.180 1
25 374114 S-ARC1 C25 2CSA255901R9254 0.180 1
32 374015 S-ARC1 C32 2CSA255901R9324 0.180 1
40 373919 S-ARC1 C40 2CSA255901R9404 0.180 1
ARC FAULT DETECTION DEVICE WITH INTEGRATED MCB
S-ARC1 M, 10kA
Number
of poles
Charac-
teristics
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Ordering details
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg
qty
pce
1P+N B
6 374312 S-ARC1 M B6 2CSA275901R9065 0.180 1
10 342113 S-ARC1 M B10 2CSA275901R9105 0.180 1
13 342014 S-ARC1 M B13 2CSA275901R9135 0.180 1
16 342212 S-ARC1 M B16 2CSA275901R9165 0.180 1
20 341215 S-ARC1 M B20 2CSA275901R9205 0.180 1
25 341413 S-ARC1 M B25 2CSA275901R9255 0.180 1
32 341314 S-ARC1 M B32 2CSA275901R9325 0.180 1
40 339915 S-ARC1 M B40 2CSA275901R9405 0.180 1
1P+N C
6 339816 S-ARC1 M C6 2CSA275901R9064 0.180 1
10 339717 S-ARC1 M C10 2CSA275901R9104 0.180 1
13 339618 S-ARC1 M C13 2CSA275901R9134 0.180 1
16 340416 S-ARC1 M C16 2CSA275901R9164 0.180 1
20 340317 S-ARC1 M C20 2CSA275901R9204 0.180 1
25 340218 S-ARC1 M C25 2CSA275901R9254 0.180 1
32 340119 S-ARC1 M C32 2CSA275901R9324 0.180 1
40 340010 S-ARC1 M C40 2CSA275901R9404 0.180 1
TEST
S-ARC1
B 16
230V~
6000 3
2CSA255901R9165
1/2
2/1
N
N
A001
SCHEMA ELETTRICO
ABB SACE Division
S.p.A.
DIN-rail Products & Wiring Accessories
NOTA:
I materiali impiegati, inclusi (se presenti) componenti di acquisto, rivestimenti, vernici,
inchiostri e materiali di apporto alle operazioni di assemblaggio (es.saldature),
soddisfano i requisiti della direttiva 2011/65/UE  (RoHS II) sulla limitazione
dell'impiego di sostanze pericolose.
The materials  used, including (if any) purchased components, coatings, paints,
inks and support materials for any assembly operation,
comply with directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS II) on the restriction of certain hazardous
substances.
A0 07.11.2016 Bottini Paleari Chiaravalli
03257530LASERATURA AFDD 7549
PRIMA EMISSIONE22152
System pro M compact® accessories – Combinations with accessoriesOverall dimensions in mm
S-ARC 1
H Auxiliary contact S2C-H6R
H-R Auxiliary contact
S2C-H6R/
S2C-H6-xxR
S/H Signal/auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
S/H
(H)
Signal/auxiliary contact
used as auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
ST-F Shunt Trip F2C-A
UR Undervoltage release S2C-A
OR Overvoltage release S2C-OVP
ST-F
or UR